Submission Type

Document ID#

Conveying Party(ies)

Reel #

Reel#

Correction of PTO Error

Corrective Document

Resubmission (Non-Recordation)

Frame #

Frame #

10-14-2005



PATENTS ONLY

Assignment

License

Merger

R_U___103100075

HEET

TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type **Security Agreement** Change of Name Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Departmental File** Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

Name (line 1)	The Authentic Group Inc.			10/03/2005
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	***			<u> </u>
Receiving P	arty	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Metcon Plastics International	Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	40 Simpson Rd.			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Ontario, Canada	L7E 1Y4]
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	state/Country and Address Enter for the	Zip Code e first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Gerald E. McGlynn, III			
Address (line 1)	Bliss McGlynn, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	2075 West Big Beaver Road			
Address (line 3)	Suite 600			
Address (line 4)	Troy, Michigan 48084			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1/2005 FFANAIA2 000 C 8021	40.00 GF			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0240

OFFO C	nonden
OMB 0651	
Expires 06	/30/99
FORM	PTO-16191

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber	248-6	10.6000
		<u> </u>	240 0	49-0090
Name Gerald E. McGlynn, III				
dress (line 1) Bliss McGlynn, P.C.				95. P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
dress (line 2) 2075 West Big Beaver Road				85 244
dress (line 3) Suite 600				129
dress (line 4) Troy, Michigan 48084				
ages Enter the total number of pagingles including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document	#	4
oplication Number(s) or Patent Nun	mber(s)	Mark if addition	nal numb	ers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the	same pro	perty).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Nun	nber(s)	
		Γ		
		L		L
his document is being filed together with a new Pates	ent Application, enter the date the pate	nt application	M	0000 Day Year 10/06/2005
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT	
umber of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	1	
e Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$		40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🚺 Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional foot can be charged to the	_ 		
	Deposit Account Number:	#	02-2	712
,	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes		No \
atement and Signature				
To the back of more long and along a	Nine din Comencia di Come	· · ·		al
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.				
Gerald E. McGlynn, III	Xw 5 M	KNO	O	ctober 6, 2005
	/ / ~ ~ / / /	11	٠.	

PATENT

REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0241

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Authentic Group Inc. whose complete address is 105 Monterey Rd., Woodbridge, Ontario L4H 1V8, Canada has acquired all right, title, and interest in an invention entitled

PRE-MEASURED MATERIAL DISPENSER WITH PIVOTING RESERVOIR

from the inventors by way of an assignment, including all right, title, and interest in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America relating thereto;

AND WHEREAS, Metcon Plastics International Inc., having its principal place of business at 40 Simpson Rd., Bolton, Ontario L7E 1Y4, Canada has acquired from The Authentic Group Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said The Authentic Group does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said Metcon Plastics International Inc., its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0242 AND the said The Authentic Group hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in Metcon Plastics International Inc., its successors and assigns.

The Authentic Group Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to Metcon Plastics International Inc., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this3 day	y of OCTOBER
2005 at BOLTON, ON	
	The Authentic Group
	An .
	Name: LORETO CECCARELLI Title: PRESIDENT
Declaration of Witness I, WAYNE RODRIGUES	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named pers	•

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0243

Signature of Witness